FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



04-27-2001





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101691463

03-26-2001

ADDRESS.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

7-26-01

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Danka Holding Company	7/30/99	
Formerly		
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Vary Company	10	
Name Xerox Corporatio	V L	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 800 Loing Ridge R	Prad	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1600		
Address (into 1)	CT O 6904 Zip Code	
Address (line 3) Stamtord City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is	
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the difficult of a domestic	
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FOR	COPPIGE GOL GIVE.	
	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB regement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the dispersion of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, largement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB goment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS goment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS goment Practice.	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allama, Office and Trademark Assign Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign Information Collection Budget Package 11-1-2-1	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Fater that the U.S. Fater th	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002281 FRAME: 0645

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 203-968つう(30)		
Name Marcia Wilkins		
Address (line 1) Yerox Corp.		
Address (line 2) 800 Long Ridge Rd.		
Address (line 3) Pox 1600		
Address (line 4) Stamford, CT 06904	A	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration		
	Registration Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number(s)	1148802	
	71100	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #	
- Amount for Properties		
	V A	
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.) # 240035	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional resolution Deposit Accou	int Number:	
-	No.	
Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	t compat and any	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and to reduce the second and the second and to reduce the second and to reduce the second and the se		
1 It at all boroin		
M.	of 1. W. Mary 3/23/01	
Margaret A. Williams Margaret	Signature Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Danka Holding Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11201 Danka Circle North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 ("ASSIGNOR"), acquired, adopted and used, and thereby owns, all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks registrations and pending applications thereof, identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (the "Marks," "Registrations" and "Applications," respectively), along with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant to said Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain agreement entitled, "Asset Purchase Agreement," entered into by and between ASSIGNOR and Xerox Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("ASSIGNEE") on July 30,1999, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate ASSIGNOR's assignment of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, to ASSIGNEE, as required by said Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR is executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications identified in said Exhibit A, and the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE, including, without limitation, the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, the infringement of the Marks, or any of them, which actions and claims arose prior to the date of execution hereof together with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use, benefit and enjoyment, and for the use, benefit and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR states that it makes no other representations or warranties whatsoever, expressed or implied, except as specifically set forth hereinabove or as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Marks, Registrations and Applications, as the case may be, in the United States.

(493255.1)

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE, to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Marks, Registrations and Applications is duly made of record in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

DANKA HOLDING COMPANY

__, 1999 By: ___

- 2 -

(493255.1)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.
dex & design	0,991,889
Omniboard	2,180,396
Omnifax	1,148,802
Telautograph	1,239,208
Telepen	0,987,748
G5 Minimyte	1,918,760
T Image	0,893,183
Omniflex	75/304,186

(493256.1)

RECORDED: 03/26/2001